
ISABELLA COUNTY BOARD OF 
COMMISSIONERS 

4-year terms end 12/2028 
General Email: boc@isabellacounty.org 

District 

1 Steven G. Weber (R) 989-330-3075 

 sweber@isabellacounty.org 

2       Bob Campbell (R) 989-289-6937 
 bcampbell@isabellacounty.org 

3 Jerry Jaloszynski (R) 989-330-4890 
 jjaloszynski@isabellacounty.org  

4 Frank Engler (R), Chair 989-773-9054 
 fengler@isabellacounty.org 

5 James S. Moreno (D) 989-954-5144 
 jmoreno@isabellacouty.org 

6 Steve Swaney (D) 943- 276-8009 
 sswaney@isabellacounty.org 

7 Tobin Hope (D), Vice-Chair  989-330-3792 
 thope@isabellacounty.org 

Brian Smith, Administrator admin@isabellacounty.org 
989-317-4053.  

Meetings 1st & 3rd Tuesday at 5:00 p.m. 
Visit Isabellacounty.org for meeting schedule 

 
ISABELLA COUNTY OFFICIALS 

4-year terms end 12/2028 

Clerk, Minde B. Lux (R)       989-317-4070 

Treasurer, Kathleen M Schafer (R)                   989-317-4091 

Register of Deeds, Karen R Jackson (R)           989-317-4089 

Prosecuting Attorney, Mark Kowalczyk (R)    989-317-4085 

Drain Commissioner, Robert Willoughby (R) 989-317-4072 

Isabella County Building; Phone: 989-772-0911 
Web: www.isabellacounty.org 

 
Sheriff, Michael Main (R)                                      989-772-5911                                                                                  

5270 E Remus Rd 

 
ROAD COMMISSION 

https://www.isabellaroads.com 6-year terms 
emails are first initial, last name@isabellaroads.com 

David Livermore, Chairman 12/31/2026 

Terry Turnwald, Vice-Chairman 12/31/2028 

Kelly Beltnick  12/31/2030 

Bill Hauck  12/31/2028 

Patrick Recker 12/31/2030 

 
 
 

City Commission, School Board, County Commission, 

and Union Township meetings can be viewed online as 

well as in person. Details on their websites. 

 

MT. PLEASANT CITY COMMISSION 
4-year terms  

https://www.mt-pleasant.org/boards_ 
commissions/city_commission/index.php 

 

   Boomer Wingard, Mayor                                    12/31/2026 
        bwingard@mt-pleasant.org 

   Maureen Eke, Vice-Mayor                                  12/31/2028  
       meke@mt-pleasant.org 

Amy Perschbacher                                               12/31/2028 
    aperschbacher@mt-pleasant.org  

Mary Alsager                                                         12/31/2026 
    malsager@mt-pleasant.org  

Hanna Demereth                                                 08/04/2026 
    hdemereth@mt-pleasant.org  

Ryon Skalitzky                                                       12/31/2026 
    rskalitzky@mt-pleasant.org 

Grace Rollins                                                         12/31/2026 
    grollins@mt-pleasant.org 

Meetings 2nd & 4th Monday at 7:00 p.m. 
 in City Hall, 320 W. Broadway 

 
 

APPOINTED MT. PLEASANT OFFICIALS 
City Manager, Aaron Desentz                   989-779-5323 

City Clerk, Holly Schmeltzer                         989-779-5374 

City Assessor, Seth Lattimore 989-779-5353 

Finance Director, Lauren Pavlowski 989-779-5376 

Dir Community Svs, William Mrdeza 989-779-5311 

Dir Planning & Comm Dev, Manuela Powidayko  

                                                                            989-779-5346 

Director of Public Safety, Paul Lauria           989-779-5100 

City Hall, 320 West Broadway; Phone: 989-779-5300 
Web: www.mt-pleasant.org 

 

MID MICHIGAN COLLEGE 
6-year terms. Phone President’s Office 989-386-6601 

 

Jane Zdrojewski, Chair                                       12/31/2028 

Michael Jankoviac, Vice-Chair                          12/31/2026 

Richard Allen, Secretary                                    12/31/2030                  

Karen Moore, Treasurer                                    12/31/2030 

George Gilmore                                                  12/31/2026 

Nate Weisenburger                                            12/31/2028 

Lois Pittsley                                                          12/31/2030 

 

 
MT. PLEASANT SCHOOL BOARD 

6-year terms 
 

Wiline Prangle, President     12/31/2028 

     wpangle@mp.edzone.net              

Melissa Isaac, Vice-President 1    12/31/2030 
     misaac@mp.edzone.net  

Tim Odykirk, Treasurer 12/31/2026 
     kreid@mp.edzone.net  

Andy Brockman   12/31/2026  
     abrockman@mp.edzone.net  

Jessica Jernigan 

      jjernigan@mp.edzone.net 

  12/31/2026 

Madison Chapman 1    12/31/2030 

      mchapman@mp.edzone.net  

Derek Snyder 
    dsnyder@mp.edzone.net 

1    12/31/2026 

Jennifer Verleger, Superintendent 
     989-775-2301 

 

     Jverleger@mp.edzone.net  
Meetings 1st & 3rd Monday at 6:30 at MPHS  

Web: www.mtpleasant.edzone.net 
Postal mail at School Office: 720 N. Kinney, Mt. Pleasant 

 
 

UNION TOWNSHIP OFFICIALS 
4-year terms end 11/20/2028 

 

Brian Mielke (D), Supervisor 989-772-4600 226 

 bmielke@uniontownshipmi.com 

Lisa Cody (D), Clerk 989-772-4600 229 
 lcody@uniontownshipmi.com 

Lori Rogers (R), Treasurer 989-772-4600 228 
 lrogers@uniontownship.com 

Tim Lannen (D), Trustee 989-772-4600-247 
 tlannen@uniontownshipmi.com 

Jeff Brown (D), Trustee 989-772-4600 248 
 jbrown@uniontownshipmi.com 

Miranda Ley (D), Trustee 989-772-4600-246 
 mley@uniontownshipmi.com 

James Thering(D), Trustee 989-772-4600-249 
 jthering@uniontownshipmi.com 

Manager Mark Stuhldreher 
(Appointed) 

989-772-4600-231 

  
2010 S. Lincoln Road, Mt. Pleasant, MI 48858 

Meetings 2nd & 4th Wednesday at 7:00 p.m. 
Web:  www.uniontownshipmi.com 

 
e  
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FEDERAL AND STATE ELECTED 
REPRESENTATIVES 

 

THE PRESIDENT  

Hon. Donald J Trump (R) 1-20-2029 
 The White House 

Washington, D.C. 20500 

https://www.whitehouse.gov/ 
president@whitehouse.gov 

THE VICE-PRESIDENT 
      Hon. JD Vance (R) 1-20-2029 
 The White House 

Washington, D.C. 20500 
https://www.whitehouse.gov/  
vice-president@whitehouse.gov 

U.S. SENATORS  
Hon. Gary Peters (D)  1-3-2027 

 2 Russell Courtyard 
Washington, D.C. 20510 
https://www.peters.senate.gov/      202-224-6221   

Hon. Elissa Slotkin (D)  1-3-2031 
 SH-825B/C Hart Senate Office Bldg. 

Washington, D.C. 20510-2204   
https://www.slotkin.senate.gov/      202-224-4822   

U.S. REPRESENTATIVE, 2nd District  

Hon. John Moolenaar (R) 1-3-2027 

 246 Cannon House Office Building 

Washington, DC 20515 

https://www.moolenaar.house.gov  202-225-3561 

Clare 989-802-6040      Caledonia 616-528-7100 

GOVERNOR OF MICHIGAN  

Gov. Gretchen Whitmer (D) 1-1-2027 
 State Capitol PO BOX 30013 

Lansing, MI 48909          
https://www.michigan.gov/gov         517-335-7858 

 MICHIGAN SENATOR, 34th District  
Sen. Roger Hauck (R)  1-1-2027 

 201 Townsend St Suite 3300 
Lansing, MI 48933 
https://www.senatorrogerhauck.com   517-373-1760 

MICHIGAN REPRESENTATIVE, 92nd District 

Hon. Jerry Neyer (R) 1-1-2027 
 N-11-1196 House Office Building 

Lansing, MI 48909-7514 
https://gophouse.org/member/RepJerryNeyer 

                                                                    517-373-1789     

The League of Women Voters is where hands-on 
work to safeguard democracy leads to civic 

improvement. Join the League and be directly 
involved in the important issues in our 

community. 
 

JUDICIAL OFFICERS 
Isabella Trial Court 

6-year terms      

Chief Judge Eric Janes 12/31/2026 

Circuit Judge Sara Spencer-Noggle 12/31/2026 

Circuit Judge JEB Allen 12/31/2030 

Probate Judge Stuart Black 12/31/2030 

 
League Provides Election Information 

At https://www.vote411.org 
 

To VOTE 

You must: 

▪ Be a U.S. Citizen 
▪ Be 18 years old by election day 
▪ Be a resident of Michigan for 30 days 
▪ Have a picture ID 
▪ REGISTER 

 

REGISTRATION 

▪ Any Secretary of State branch office or on-line 
registration at https://www.michigan.gov/sos 

▪ Your county, city, township, or village clerk’s 
office 

IF YOU MOVE 

▪ Within your city, township or village, notify your 
local clerk. 

▪ Within Michigan during the 60 days before an 
election, you may vote one last time in that 
election at your former precinct or register in 
your new community. 

 

ABSENTEE BALLOTS 

For information on obtaining absentee ballots go to: 
https://mvic.sos.state.mi.us/avapplication 

 

 
 

ACCESS VOTING RECORDS 
https://Gov Track.us/Congress/votes 

 

TRACK EXECUTIVE ORDERS 
https://whitehouse.gov/presidential-actions 

 
 

VOTER’S 

READY 

REFERENCE 

       2026 

 
Published by the League of Women Voters 

of the Mt. Pleasant Area 

 
The League of Women Voters, a non-partisan political 

organization, encourages informed and active 
participation in government, works to increase 

understanding of major public policy issues, and 
influences public policy through education and advocacy. 

 
The League neither supports nor opposes candidates 

running for office or political parties. 
 
For more information about the League of Women Voters 

of the Mt. Pleasant Area, please visit: 

 
https://lwvmpmi.org  and 

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/LWVMPA or 
connect via Twitter or Instagram 

 

JOIN LEAGUE 

Membership is open to all persons 

who are at least 16 years of age. 

Email: lwvmpmi@gmail.com for more information. 
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